

## Office of the County Clerk

Monroe County, New York

Ms. Jamie Romeo County Clerk

Mr. Thaddeus Mack Deputy County Clerk

## \*\*\* Media Release \*\*\*

## Henrietta DMV Closing 5/25-6/6, New Facility Opening 6/7

5/19/22

(Rochester NY) – The Monroe County Clerk's Office is incredibly excited to announce that the Henrietta DMV will be relocating to a larger, more modern space at 1225 Jefferson Road (next to Tops) to better serve County residents. To accommodate this transition the current branch at 2199 E. Henrietta Rd. will be closed permanently to the general public beginning the morning of Wednesday 5/25. The new branch will open to the public on Tuesday 6/7 at 830 am. Residents can still visit the Greece, Downtown, and Irondequoit branches for services during this time, as well as conducting various eligible transactions online at monroecounty.gov/dmv.

We look forward to announcing the official grand opening.

According to **Monroe County Clerk Jamie Romeo** "This new DMV is the culmination of months of hard work, and we are incredibly grateful to our partners throughout County government, the Town of Henrietta, and Flaum Management. We know closing a DMV is a significant inconvenience to a community, and we apologize for the disruptions this move may cause. This new facility offers improved DMV services to our south side residents and we are incredibly excited to welcome our neighbors into our new home!"

For additional questions or comments, please contact Mcclerkpress@monroecounty.gov.

###